
COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite
200

Nevada City, CA 95959-
8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to Standard Agreement 18-0036 between the County of Nevada
and the California Department of Food and Agriculture pertaining to reimbursing the Agricultural
Commissioner for work performed in high-risk pest exclusion inspections and enforcement activities,
increasing the contract to an amount not to exceed $29,405.29, for the period July 1, 2018 through
June 30, 2019, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment.

File #: SR 19-0211, Version: 1

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 4/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

